



2026:CGHC:21806

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**M.A(C) No.205 of 2021**

Duryodhan Lal Sidar **Versus** Buddheshwar Patel

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1          | Through Video Conference                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 09.04.2021 | <p>Shri Manoj Kumar Jaiswal, learned Counsel for the Appellants prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default(s) as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>As prayed, post this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)<br/>JUDGE</p> |

Priya