



2026:CGHC:21806



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 205 of 2021

DURYODHAN LAL SIDAR *versus* BUDDHESHWAR PATEL

24.06.2025	Mr. Ravi Kumar Banjare, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Manoj Kumar Jaiswal, counsel for the appellant/s. Heard on I.A. No.2, an application for deleting the name of appellant No.1. Mr. Banjare, the learned counsel appearing for the appellants would submit that during the pendency of this appeal, appellant No.1 namely, Duryodhan Lal Sidar expired on 11.05.2021 and his legal representative are already on record. He would pray to allow the application, I.A. No.2. On due consideration, I.A. No.2 is allowed. Mr. Banjare is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within a period of seven working days. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha