



2026:CGHC:21806

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 205 of 2021

(DELETED) DURYODHAN LAL SIDAR S/O AKUR SIDAR (DIED) **versus**
BUDDHESHWAR PATEL

Order on Board

19/08/2025	Mr. Ravi Kumar Banjare, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Manoj Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate for appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2021, application for condonation of delay in filing this appeal. Issue notice to respondents on I.A. No. 01/2021 as also on admission, on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within three weeks. List this case after receipt of service report. In the meantime, call for the record of claim case from the concerned Claims Tribunal. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	