

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 205 of 2021****(DELETED) DURYODHAN LAL SIDAR S/O AKUR SIDAR (DIED)****versus BUDDHESHWAR PATEL****Order Sheet**

16/12/2025	Mr. Ravi Banjare, on behalf of Mr. Manoj Kumar Jaiswal, counsel for the appellant. As prayed by Mr. Banjare, two weeks' time is granted to rectify the defect, failing which, this appeal shall be dismissed without further reference to this Bench. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey Judge
Nadim	